# The BIZ

### RIVERDALE PARK BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

Wednesday, July 10 Meeting To Focus on Future Projects, Development

**Riverdale Park, MD, July 8, 2019 –** Calvin Cafritz Enterprises broke ground on June 19 for Building 5 on the final leg of the 38-acre project's first of two phases. The building will wrap around the four-story parking garage already constructed in the north central portion of Riverdale Park Station. It will add 220 mostly one-bedroom, and junior one-bedroom apartments. Junior one-bedrooms are slightly smaller one-bedroom apartments without a window in the sleeping area, *The Biz* was told.

Details for completing the second half of the project are coming together as town and county officials sign off on the latest drafts of what has become an economic engine in North Central Prince George's County. But there is even more to be excited about as new projects are hatched along Kenilworth Avenue where construction of the long-planned Purple Line is moving at a breakneck pace.

Join the Riverdale Park Business Association on Wednesday, July 10 at 6 pm as members discuss the current business climate and weigh in on future projects that will move Riverdale Park and the greater business community into high gear.

RPBA will also discuss proposals for several exciting business-building outdoor events that will showcase area restaurants, music and entertainment. If you operate an eatery, bar, performance theater, or book musicians and entertainers, you need to be at this meeting.

The 90-minute meeting with area business leaders will be held at the Riverdale Park Town Hall, 5008 Queensbury Road, Riverdale Park, MD 20737.

#### Join RPBA Today!

In June, nearly two dozen movers and shakers attended RPBA's monthly meeting at Riviera Tapas Bar. They ate, they talked, and they learned new stuff! News you'll get only when you join this unique business community. Shouldn't you join the next opportunity you get? Learn facts first -- join today! RPBA is accepting new members, rebuilding its committees, and sharpening its focus. If you own and operate a business in Riverdale Park, Greater Riverdale or the surrounding communities, join us and help ignite a thriving business environment in Greater Riverdale.

The business association is currently developing a roadshow series that will conduct meetings in <u>Greater Riverdale Area businesses</u> to showcase those businesses and provide RPBA members with an on-going toolbox to success. Members will also get news and information, and an eye on business development that they won't get anywhere else.

RPBA's annual dues are only \$50. Simply complete the attached form and mail it along with a \$50 check payable to RPBA to RPBA, Riverdale Park Town Hall, 5008 Queensbury Road, Riverdale Park, MD 20737. And visit us on the web at www.shoplocalriverdalepark.com.

## Riverdale Park Business Association

Representing and Building Businesses in the Greater Riverdale Area

## **2019 RPBA APPLICATION**

NAME OF BUSINESS:		Date:
NAME OF BUSINESS:		
Address of Operation:		
Business Phone:	Website:	
Contact:	_ Title:	Cell:
Email:	_	
Type of Service-Business:		Year Begun:
Business BIO:		
Hours of Operation:		
Would You Serve as an RPBA boa Committees? (circle one or more)	ard member	or participate on one the RPBA
Membership Committee		
Planning Committee		
Advertising, Marketing, Communi	cations Co	mmittee